

2018-05-31

Consent to the processing of personal data under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) in connection with photography/filming

I consent that the University of Gävle may process the following personal data in the university's informational and marketing materials, which may be published in printed form as well as on the digital channels used by the university:

- my name
- my photo (images in which I appear)
- film (moving images in which I appear)
- my contact information

I give the University of Gävle the right to store the images as digital files in a database, and they may use these freely on the university's channels and in its productions. The images may be used in Sweden and abroad. The images may be made public on the web and available for download. Images/films will be stored in the University of Gävle's image and film archive for 10 years.

Is there incorrect information, or do you regret giving your consent?

If you need to have incorrect information corrected, provide missing information (correction) or withdraw your consent (withdrawal), contact the data protection officer at registrator@hig.se, + 46 (26) 64 85 00 (switchboard) or +46 (26) 64 85 13. You may withdraw your consent at any time. In the event of withdrawal, the image/film will be removed from our database.

I have read and understood the above terms and conditions and give my consent to the treatment of my personal data:

Place and date	
Signature	
Name in block letters	
Telephone number	Email address
Parents or guardians	of children under the age of 18:
Signature of parent or guard	lian
Name of parent or guardian	in block letters
The University	y of Gävle is human-centred and develops the understanding of a sustainable living environment.
IT	he University of Gävle • SE-801 76 Gävle • Kungsbäcksvägen 47, Gävle • +46 (26) 64 85 00 • www.hig.se
	The University of Gävle is environmentally certified according to ISO 14001:2015